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ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE

As per the notification received from AICTE, New Delhi, on subject “Prevention and prohibition of 
Ragging in technical institutions, universities including deems. to be universities imparting technical 
education, college has formed Anti-Ragging Committee

MEMBERS OF ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE (2023-24)

Sr. No. Name of the Member Designation Contact No.

1 Dr. Tushar Lokhande
 Principal, 

H. K. College of Pharmacy 9869163700

2 Mr. Prahlad Lalji Dubey
Representative of Civil & Police, 

Oshiwara 8104218042

3 Dr.Govind Shinde Local Media 9702439404

4 Mrs Pratima Yadav Non-Government Organization,
Goregaon 9757297370

5 Dr. Sheela Yadav Representative of Faculty Member 09969540738

6 Mrs. Rachel Britto Representative of Faculty Member 8511655508

7 Dr. Mohd. Wais Nodal Officer 9870580521

8 Mrs. Madhavi Shetty Representative of Parents 9594539351

9 Mr.Dudhnath Singh Representative of Parents          9224158255

10 Mr. Vishwajeet Singh Student’s Representative 8779660636

11 Mr. Pratik Yadav Student’s Representative 8655115338

12 Ms. Janhvi Shetty Student’s Representative 7558516962

13 Mrs.Shubhangi 
Kamtekar

Representative of Non-teaching
Staff

9930172996

14 Mrs. Madhura Chavan Representative of Non-teaching
staff

9029998237

MEMBERS OF ANTI RAGGING SQUAD

15 Ms. Nida Shaikh Representative of Faculty Members 8424918150
16 Ms. Sayli Sawant Representative of Faculty Members 8108182988
17 Ms. Dipti Chirmade Representative of Faculty Members 8080922170
18 Ms. Jayshree Sharma Representative of Faculty Members 9321409385

Dr Tushar Lokhande      
                                                                                                          Principal
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Date: 18/07/2023

ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE ATTENDANCE

Sr. No. Name of the Member Designation Signature

1 Dr. Tushar Lokhande
 Principal, 

H. K. College of Pharmacy

2 Mr. Prahlad Lalji Dubey
Representative of Civil & Police, 

Oshiwara
3 Dr.Govind Shinde Local Media

4 Mrs Pratima Yadav Non-Government Organization,
Goregaon

5 Dr. Sheela Yadav Representative of Faculty Member

6 Mrs. Rachel Britto Representative of Faculty Member

7 Dr. Mohd. Wais Nodal Officer

8 Mrs. Madhavi Shetty Representative of Parents

9 Mr.Dudhnath Singh Representative of Parents

10 Mr. Vishwajeet Singh Student’s Representative

11 Mr. Pratik Yadav Student’s Representative

12 Ms. Janhvi Shetty Student’s Representative

13 Mrs.Shubhangi 
Kamtekar

Representative of Non-teaching
Staff

14 Mrs. Madhura Chavan Representative of Non-teaching
staff

MEMBERS OF ANTI RAGGING SQUAD

15 Ms. Nida Shaikh Representative of Faculty Members

16 Ms. Sayli Sawant Representative of Faculty Members

17 Ms. Dipti Chirmade Representative of Faculty Members

18 Ms. Jayshree Sharma Representative of Faculty Members


